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Today’s Topics
• Russ Evans

• Strike Team update
• Key learnings
• SBIR Focus Group callout
• Project Firstline update

• CNA Training & Updates – Suzanne Williams 
• Transitioning to PHE End May 11, 2023 & Tips – Lori Davenport 
• Q&A

Approaches for Activities, a webinar on Feb. 28, details HERE

https://ihcaincal.users.membersuite.com/events/886b4d99-0078-c1d3-5281-0b44ee9509dd/details
https://www.ihca.org/events/spring-conference#about/


Probari Strike Team Project

February 2023 Update



Agenda
1. S t r ike  Te a m  Up d a te

2. S t r ike  Te a m  Le a rn in g s

3. SBIR Re c ru itm e n t

4 . Pro je c t  Fir s t lin e



Through January 23

• 4 2 To t a l fa c ilit ie s

• 2972 Un iq u e  Re s id e n t s  t o u c h e d

• 4 5 89 To ta l Re vie ws

• 16,809 To ta l In t e r ve n t io n s

• O ve r  3.5  in t e r ve n t io n s / r e vie w 



Program Information

• Be g a n  J u n e  2022 a n d  will r u n  t h ro u g h  J u n e  2023

• Last enrollment cohort will be April of 2023

• So ftwa re  a c c e s s  t o  la s t  t h ro u g h  Ma y o f 2024  if r e q u e s t e d



Discharge Summaries

• In s t ru c t io n s  s e n t  a r e  o ft e n  e it h e r  t o o  s h o r t  o r  t o o  lo n g

• Dir e c t  Ho s p it a l EHR a c c e s s  is  b e s t

• DC in s t ru c t io n s  s h o u ld  b e  s c a n n e d  in to  EMR



Admission Review 
Data Flow

Probari Daily 
Checklist



New Admission Checklist

• Me d ic a t io n  Re c o n c ilia t io n

• Alle rg y a n d  c o n t r a in d ic a t io n  r e vie w

• Tre a t m e n t  m o n it o r in g  o rd e r s

• La b s  a n d  fo llo w u p  d ia g n o s t ic s

• Me d ic a l De vic e  r e vie w

• Ad va n c e  Ca re  Pla n n in g  r e vie w

• In fe c t io n  Re vie w - im m u n iza t io n s



Frequently missed information

• Fre q u e n c y a n d  e n d  d a t e s  fo r  a n t ib io t ic s

• Dia g n o s is  d o c u m e n ta t io n

• Do c u m e n ta t io n  fo r  m e e t in g  c lin ic a l c r it e r ia  

• Ad va n c e  Ca re  Pla n n in g  o rd e r s

• Fo llo w u p  t e s t in g  



Outcomes to date

• Ro u g h ly 30% n e w a d m is s io n s  h a ve  ABX o rd e r s

• Ave ra g e  r e a d m is s io n  r e d u c t io n  o f 20% a ft e r  Mo n th  1

• Ne w Pro c e s s e s  a d d e d



Key Learnings

• NH c a n  g e t  “t o o  m u c h ” o r  “t o o  lit t le ” in fo  fro m  h o s p it a l

• Tim e ly r e vie w a n d  r e c o n c ilia t io n  im p a c t s  r e a d m is s io n s

• Re vie w a n d  a c c o u n t a b ilit y is  ke y

• Do c u m e n ta t io n  n e e d s  t o  m a tc h  fin d in g s

• De d ic a t e d  fo c u s  o n  a d m is s io n  r e vie ws  is  e s s e n t ia l



Best Practices Seen

• Fu ll t r a in in g  o n  a d m is s io n  r e vie w p ro c e s s

• Cro s s  t r a in in g  t o  fill va c a n c ie s

• St a n d a rd  m o n ito r in g  o rd e r s  fo r  a ll n e w a d m is s io n s

• St a n d a rd ize d  p ro c e s s  fo r  d a ily o rd e r  r e vie w

• Aft e rn o o n  ro u n d s  t o  e n s u re  o rd e r  im p le m e n ta t io n



Next Steps

• Clo s e  o u t  S t r ike  Te a m  Pro je c t

• Cre a t e  m a t e r ia ls  b a s e d  o n  ke y le a rn in g s

• Pro vid e  a va ila b le  r e s o u rc e s  a n d  a s s is t a n c e



Probari - Fo c u s  Gr o u p  O p p o r tu n it y

• Se e kin g  35  LPNs  o r  RNs  t h a t  r o u t in e ly r e c e ive  
a d m is s io n s

• 30 m in u t e  fo c u s  g ro u p  with  15  m in u t e  s u rve y

• In t e r a c t  with  Pro b a r i Dis c h a rg e  Re p o r t  So ftwa re

• Pro vid e  fe e d b a c k o n  u s a b ilit y

• $25 gift card



Probari Hospital Data Interface



Get in touch with us

• Contact kellen@probarisystems.com (most direct)

• Outreach@probarisystems.com

• Chat Box

• IHCA

mailto:kellen@probarisystems.com
mailto:Outreach@probarisystems.com


Project Firstline

• Ma te r ia ls  fr o m  CDC o ve r  in fe c t io n  c o n t ro l

• Pa r tn e r in g  with  Un ive r s it y o f In d ia n a p o lis  - CAC

• Sh o r t , e n g a g in g  vid e o s  a n d  m e s s a g e s

• Te xt  m e s s a g e  e n ro llm e n t  - c o m p le t e ly o p t io n a l

Text “ infection ” to 317-779-3225



Thank you! 
o u t r e a c h @ p r o b a r is ys t e m s .c o m



PHE Ending (May 11, 2023) – will 
bring change 

• 3-day hospitalization rule 

• Will return to pre-pandemic status 

• COVID-19 Treatments 

• Some costs may be associated for treatments 

• Vaccines will still be free for Medicare recipients 



PHE Ending (May 11, 2023) – will 
bring change 

• Discharge Planning and required documentation 

• When PHE ends --- requirements are back to normal

• Infection Control – remain a high focus in nursing homes 

and assisted living 



MAY 22, 2019

THANK YOU!

IHCA.ORG



Contact Information
• Lori Davenport – IHCA/INCAL Clinical/Regulatory

• ldavenport@ihca.org
• 765-516-0148

• Amy Kent – Assistant Commissioner, IDH
• amkent1@isdh.in.gov
• 317-233-7289

• Janene Gumz-Pulaski – Infection Control, IDH
• jgumzpulaski@isdh.in.gov

Paul Krievins
• pkrievins@isdh.in.gov

• Kelly White – Reporting, IDH
• kewhite@isdh.in.gov

• Tammy Alley – Vaccine Questions, IDH
• talley@isdh.in.gov
• 317-223-7441

• Randy Synder – Vaccine Questions, IDH
• rsnyder1@isdh.in.gov

• Russell Evans
• russ@probarisystems.com
• outreach@probarisystems.com
• 317-804-4102

• Paul Peaper – IHCA/INCAL President
• ppeaper@ihca.org

• Dr. Shireesha Vuppalanchi – Clinical, IDH
• svuppalanchi@health.in.gov

• Brenda Buroker – Survey, IDH
• bburoker@isdh.in.gov
• 317-234-7340

• Jan Kulik 
• jkulik@isdh.in.gov
• 317-233-7480

• Peter Krombach
• pkrombach2@isdh.in.gov

• Michelle Donner
• midonner@isdh.in.gov

• Pam Pontones – CDC Guidance, IDH
• ppontones@isdh.IN.gov
• 317-233-8400

• QSource – NHSN
• Angeleta Hendrickson -

ahendrickson@qsource.org
• Teresa Hostettler -

thostettler@qsource.org
• Candace Lord –

clord@qsource.org

• Deeksha Kapoor – IHCA/INCAL Communications/PR
• dkapoor@ihca.org

• Rob Jones – IDH Gateway Assistance
• rjones@isdh.in.gov

• David McCormick
• DMcCormick@isdh.IN.gov

• Dr. Lindsey Weaver
• lweaver@isdh.in.gov

• Langham Customer Service
• 866-926-3420
• Covidsupport@elangham.com

• Deanna Paddack – Infection Prevention, IDH
• dpaddack@isdh.in.gov
• 317-464-7710

• Dave McCormick – Immunization Division, IDH
• DMcCormick@isdh.IN.gov

• Lauren Milroy – Epidemiology, IDH
• LMilroy@health.in.gov
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